

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT 3 SOUTH CHURCH STREET MANNING, SC 29102

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

December 12, 2024

Phone(803)433-3240 Fax (803) 433-4002 jhyde@clarendoncountygov.org

## PROJECT: QUOTE: 2024-Q004 Target Site Preparation for the Sheriff's Dept. Firing Range

Thank you for your recent submission for the above referenced project, please note, after careful review of all bids submitted, Clarendon County issues this **NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD** a contract to **Street Construction**, LLC.

## A copy of the bid tabulation is attached.

*Posted:* Clarendon County Website <u>https://procurement.clarendoncountygov.org/solicitations/</u>

Any offeror, contractor or vendor who is aggrieved in connection with this intended award shall submit a protest statement in writing, written protest shall state the grounds of protest and relief requested. Written statement shall be sent to the Procurement Director, within 5 calendar days from the date of this notice. You may submit via e-mail to procurement@clarendoncountygov.org

Jeffrey A Hyde, CPPB, NIGP-CPF Producement Director Clarendon County, SC

Clarendon County Quote 2024 - Q004 TARGET SITE PREPARATION FOR SHERIFF'S DEPT. FIRING RANGE				
DESCRIPTION	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME	VENDOR NAME
	Street Construction, LLC Lancaster, SC	Carrick Contracting Corp. Lake Park, FL	HIGBE, LLC Summerton, SC	
Labor and materials for the Target Site Preparation at the Sheriff's Dept. Firing Range	\$40,700.00	\$44,279.00	\$48,521.54	
ACKNOWLEDGE DDENDUMS	Yes - 2	Yes - 2	Yes - 2	
Total Quote Amount	\$40,700.00	\$44,279.00	\$48,521.54	